Kimberly School District #414 REGULAR BOARD MEETING FY24

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2023

ITEM#11B-8 APPROVE RFQ FOR ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN TEAM

If the Kimberly School Board of Trustees approves the REO for CM/GC Services. Kimberly

If the Kimberly School Board of Trustees approves the RFQ for CM/GC Services, Kimberly School District will need to put out an RFQ for an Architectural Design team for district wide repairs, maintenance, and miscellaneous projects. As with the RFQ for the CM/GC services, I consulted with attorney Tim Stover and utilized examples from the Twin Falls, Filer, and Idaho Falls School Districts in the creation of the recommended RFQ for Kimberly School District.

Recommendation: The administration recommends that the Kimberly School Board of Trustees approve the RFQ as presented.